# OP \$40.00 85668573

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM519461

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H. D. Smith, LLC		03/25/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AmerisourceBergen Services Corporation	
Street Address:	1300 Morris Drive	
City:	Chesterbrook	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85668573	SMARTSOURCE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2672190936

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 267-308-4297

Email: docket@duminiaklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Duminiak

Address Line 1: 411 Doylestown Road #445

Address Line 4: Montgomeryville, PENNSYLVANIA 18936

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	404-00276
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Duminiak
SIGNATURE:	/RJD/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SmartSource\_Assignment of Trademark\_HD Smith LLC to ABSC\_25 March 2019\_signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0471

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, H. D. Smith, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 3063 Fiat Ave., Springfield, IL 62703 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the SMARTSOURCE mark, including U.S. application serial number 85668573, registration number 4292081 (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, AmerisourceBergen Services Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1300 Morris Drive, Chesterbrook, PA 19087 (hereinafter "Assignee") wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill associated therewith and the U.S. registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the entire goodwill associated with the Mark and the U.S. registration thereof, together with the right to prosecute and recover for any past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective this 25% day of 3%

H. D. Smith, LLC

By

Susan L. Coldren Assistant Secretary

Acknowledged:

AmerisourceBergen Services Corporation

By:

Susan L. Coldren
Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0472

**RECORDED: 04/17/2019**